
Felix P. Camacho 
Governor 

p.o. Box 2950 Hagatfia, Guahan 96932 
Tel: (671) 472-8931. Fax: (671) 477-4826 • Email: govemor@guam.gov 

Michael W Cruz, M.D. 

Lieutenant Governor 

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat 
Speaker 
Thirtieth Guam Legislature 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

Dear Speaker Won Pat: 

HaJa Adai yan Saludas! Pursuant to Section 14, Chapter XIII of Public Law 30-196 relative to 
General Fund Transfer Authority of I Maga'lahen Guahan the following is herewith 
reported: 

From To From 
Department Department Object 

Category 
Public Works Public Works (240) 

Supplies 

Si1Jseru yan Magiihet, 

~~.Ar---~ 
FELIX P. CAMACHO 
1 Maga 'lahen Guiihan 
Governor of Guam 

Enclosure(s) 

To Object Purpose of 
Amount Category Amount Transfer(s) 

$28,963 (230) $28,963 To provide 
Contractual temporary 

funding to cover 
costs for 
emergency bus 
rental. 

CC: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, 1 Mina 'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guiihan 
Director, Department of Public Works 



OCT 2 5 2010 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Director of Bureau of Budget and Management Research 

FROM: . LEON GUERRERO, Director 

SUBJECT: Appropriation and Allotment Modification 

£Jt~UJ. 
Po!!!!'!!; c~~!~ 

Andrew S. Leon Guerrero 
Director 

Jesse G. Garcia 
Deputy Director 

Buimas yan Hafa Adai! This is to request for your approval in releasing revenues that have not 
been posted to Bus Operations Revenue Account No. 5100X951022RS012. The funding will be 
use for continuing contract on rental of school buses. 

Your approval to this request will be greatly appreciated. 

Si Yu'os Ma'ase 

Enclosure 

542 North Marine Drive, Tamuning Guam 96913. Tel (671) 646-3131/3259. Fax (671) 649-6178 



~No.: BBMR·F12 
D ... Prtpered:. ~21;...;-oct;.;:;;...;·1~O _ _ _ 

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION I AllOTMENT MODIFICATION 

DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works 

Division I Section: DIvision of Bus Operations 

Description of Action: TO RELEASE REVENUES THAT HAVE NOT BEEN POSTED TO THE 
ACCOUNT. FUNDING WILL BE USE FOR CONTINUING CONTRACT ON 
RENTAL OF SCHOOL BUSES. 

~:: ;:;I;i.ii;::··:;:::;;~~;~~~;~5~;~~~~: i: : :~~::. : ·:::::;;::;::~ ; ~;;~~ :~'~~.' !!: :!::::::. ~~~;'~i!:: . :· ::.:':;i~~rrJ;~~~~:·;;:i: . ::::.:·:~'~:::!l:::;j: 
:::::~:!';:;"'.. ::::f:!::~p.~anp~IAll0NS<:C:;:;:··: !.!:: . 

51 00X9510 22RS012 - 230 $454.86 $71 ,037.00 $71 ,491 .86 

$0.00 

:;.-
,. 

5100X951022RS012 - 230 Oct. $0.00 $71,037.00 $71 ,037.00 

$0.00 

II b ~ !? oJ ... -

I ~, Lll.'?f lli1L1 
II IU '" "~'I\ 
1\ 14, \ et Z ~ LUlU ~ 

.o.Y:: .-.'. 
. ~ :..... : .... Net 571,037.00 .:: . : . ..I .... . : :.,~: 

~~T~~~~~u~~~~:vv~. ~~i~~Gu:~:RE:R&O~ _____ . o.al.~~LI~~s __ m-1_0 ____ _ ~ n~d ~ 
aafTHA DUENAS,~ )R t per 2? 2010 

Requested By: 
,~ 

C
~ -
Approved I Isapproved By: A BBMR Representative ~ "rl" Da~ , & , • I 

~FIofes Account Modlfled By: 
BBMR Analyst Dalll 

• TOA: Type of Appropriation (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only); Acct. Cod.: Account Cod. (Object CI ..... ) 



I ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION 

- II::. \I \lilt:. II WI It. 

ID1ulsior I Section: 

~ D,a~pa"~""=v,,,~of~Pu=bllc~:w~orQ ______________ ~~I~N~1Ot~TT4 II 
Division of Bus ~ ,,~ U 

IJ 1 5 2010 -I 

ITY~£~ ·:;::·· :.': .. ~ :. ,,~~ . ..IAlJOff+:4~~;;~~:I;.~ f~j: ::: ::':::::::;<':=::';;:1;·: :::<:A"Q~I:r4ti~l.'~jltfii'~~;:ll~~:j~~i:~~'d 

:e ................. of Action: TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM 240 OBJECT CLASS TO TRANSPORTATlo~anagement Rp'~p'::Jrct 
MAINTENANCE (1020) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROCURING SCHOOL BUS 
PARTS AND MATERIALS ONLY. 

~00A11 1 16 - 24D $140,748.00 ($1 nn nnn.oo) $40,748.00 

5100A111 1- 240 $11 ,778.00 $111 ,778.00 

-

--

-

51 00A111n~n~E016 - 240 Rsv. $105,574.00 ($100.000,00) $5,574.00 

5100A1110?n!=:Fnn~ - 240 / 1statr/Oct. $2.945.00 $100 non nn $102,945.00 

/ 

[ 1 H.R I y~ "'. ~ , 

~ . - 1-

/ 

./"'"l fJ 
::.: :::... .;;. ::: " ... ::.",. ':;>': '/ :; 

Oat. 

OCT 272010 
Oat. 

IAccount Modified By: , Maela Flores 
BBMR Analyst Date 

• TOA; Type of •• ~,I (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only); Acct. Cod.: Account Code (objeCt CI ..... j 



DATE: 10/21/2010 Page 1 of 1 

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION/ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION 

DEPARTMENTIDIVISION: Public Works 
PROGRAM: Bus Operations Fuel and Bus Operations 

TYPE: APPROPRIATION: X ALLOTMENT: X 

DESCRIPTION OF ACTION: 
To transfer $28,963 from Bus Operations Supplies to Contractual Services for bus rental services for the 
period Nov. 3, 2010 to Jan. 14,2011. 
This is pursuant to the Governor's Transfer authority (P. L. 30-196: CH XIII: Sec 14). 

CURRENT 
APPRO. 

DIVISIONI OBJECT ALLOT. MODIFICATION REVISED 
QUARTER ACCOUNT NUMBER CLASS LEVEL + OR - LEVEL 

Reserve 
Oct 

Appropriation 

5100A111030SE016 
5100A111030SE016 

Allotment 
5100A111030SE016 
5100A111030SE016 

240 
230 

240 
230 

344,002.00 
0.00 

258,002.00 
0.00 

DOES MODIFICATION REQUIRE IMMEDIATE UPDATE OF ACCOUNTING 
FILES?: YES ~ NO_ 

SIGNATURE: 

Requestor: 

c:~ 
Approved 1 isapproved: BERTHA M. DUENAS, Director BBMR 

Accounting Files Modified: 

(28,963.00) 
28,963.00 

(28,963.00) 
28,963.00 

Date: 

315,039.00 
28,963.00 

229,039.00 
28,963.00 

Date: OCT 2 7 2010 

Date: 



· , 

DATE: 10/21/2010 Page 1 of 1 

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION/ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Public Works 
PROGRAM: Bus Operations Fuel and Transportation Maintenance 

TYPE: APPROPRIATION: X ALLOTMENT: X 

DESCRIPTION OF ACTION: 
To transfer $50,000 from Bus Operations Fuel account to Supplies to cover for the purchase of bus tires. 

DIVISIONI 
QUARTER ACCOUNT NUMBER 

Reserve 
Oct 

Appropriation 

5100A111030SE016 
5100A111020SE009 

Allotment 
5100A111030SE016 
5100A111020SE009 

OBJECT 
CLASS 

240 
240 

240 
240 

CURRENT 
APPRO. 
ALLOT. 
LEVEL 

315,039.00 
11,778.00 

258,002.00 
2,945.00 

MODIFICATION 
+OR-

(50,000.00) 
50,000.00 

(50,000.00) 
50,000.00 

REVISED 
LEVEL 

265,039.00 
61,778.00 

208,002.00 
52,945.00 

DOES MODIFICATION REQUIRE IMMEDIATE UPDATE OF ACCOUNTING 
FILES?: YES ~ NO_ 

SIGNATURE: 

Requestor: Date: 

Qjsapproved: BERTHA M. DUENAS, Director BBMR 
ocr 27 2Q1Q 

Date: 

Date: 


